Tranche 1 Incentive Options are issued  and no other Securities  are issued (whether on the
exercise of the Options or otherwise) prior to or at the General Meeting, is set out below.

(a) Shares

Shares Amount

Shares on issue as at the Prospectus Date 139,018,3281

Consideration Shares to be issued to the Vendor under the
Terms Sheet

1,000,0002

Total Shares on issue upon completion of the
Entitlement Offer and Placement Options Offer

140,018,3283

KMP Shares offered pursuant to the KMP Offer 1,000,0003

Total Shares on issue upon completion of the KMP Offer  141,018,3284

Notes:

1. This includes the Placement Shares issued under the Placement as announced on 11 March 2021.

2. It is assumed that Completion occurs, and the Consideration Shares and the Consideration Options are issued
to the Vendor, under the Terms Sheet prior to completion of the Entitlement Offer and the Placement Options
Offer

GOLDEN MILE RESOURCES LTD

31/12/2020 March
Quarter Capital Raise Project

Acquisition
Issue of
options

KMP Loyalty
share offer

Proforma
Balance
Sheet

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

   1,542,234 -   322,115   745,000 -   60,000   115,849   50,000   2,070,967
   42,621 -   14,982   -   -   -   -   27,639
   15,959   884   -   -   -   -   16,843
   1,600,813 -   336,213   745,000 -   60,000   115,849   50,000   2,115,449

Computer equipment   3,701   -   -   -   -   3,701
   954,922   140,665   -   126,370   -   -   1,221,957
   954,922   144,367   -   126,370   -   -   1,225,659
   2,555,735 -   191,847   745,000   66,370   115,849   50,000   3,341,107

   43,065 -   20,772   -   -   -   -   22,293
Provisions   1,774   1,287   -   -   -   -   3,061

   44,840 -   19,486   -   -   -   -   25,354
   44,840 -   19,486   -   -   -   -   25,354
   2,510,896 -   172,361   745,000   66,370   115,849   50,000   3,315,753

   8,959,399 -   5,572   745,000   50,000   115,849   50,000   9,914,676
-   7,006,543 -   166,789   -   -   -   -   -   7,173,332
   558,040   -   -   16,370   -   -   574,410
   2,510,896 -   172,361   745,000   66,370   115,849   50,000   3,315,753
   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Proforma Adjustments

1. March quarter transactions
Adjustment for purchase and payment transactions during the March quarter

2. Capital raise
Capital raised in March 2021  with the issue of 16,800,000 ordinary shares at $0.05 each, along with one free attaching option for every two shares purchased

3. Project acquisition